 CY29775
2.5V or 3.3V, 200-MHz, 14 Output Zero
Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07480  Rev. *A  Revised December 19, 2007
Features
� Output frequency range: 8.3 MHz to 200 MHz
� Input frequency range: 4.2 MHz to 125 MHz

Package Drawing and Dimension
Figure 6.  52-Lead Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.0 mm) A52B
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow Status
CY29775AI 52-pin TQFP Industrial, –40qC to +85qC Obsolete
CY29775AIT 52-pin TQFP -Tape and Reel Industrial, –40qC to 85qC Obsolete
Pb-free
CY29775AXI 52-pin TQFP Industrial, –40qC to +85qC Active
CY29775AXIT 52-pin TQFP -Tape and Reel Industrial, –40qC to 85qC Active
51-85158-**
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Document #: 38-07480  Rev. *A Revised December 19, 2007 Page 11 of 11